04-26-2000 **3 SHEET** FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office )NLY | **7** 2000 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101334126 To the Honorable Commissioner c the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Conax Technologies LLC Conax Buffalo Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2300 Walden Avenue ☐ Individual(s) Association City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14225 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State NY. Other . Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association \_\_ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership..... 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State\_ Other Limited Liability Company Assignment □ Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other Confirmatory Assignment designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: \_\_\_March 6, 2000 4.7.00 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 735,346 602,151 1,568,145 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine & Huber LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 90.00  $(1 \times \$40.00 \text{ and } 2 \times \$25.00 = 90.00)$ **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3400 HSBC Center Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **ZIP:** 14203 Buffalo State: NY City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000120 735346 40.00 OP FC:481 50.00 OP FC:482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Peter K. Sommer, Reg. No. 26,587

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Mann

March 31, 2000

Total number of proper specific property sheet:

1

REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0150

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Conax Buffalo Corporation ("Conax Buffalo"), a New York corporation, having a place of business located at 2300 Walden Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14225, was the owner of the following registrations:

Country	Reg. No.	Mark
DE	775,334	CON-O-CLAD
US	735,346	CON-O-CLAD
IT	489,791	CON-O-CLAD
GB	831,792	CONAX
GB	831,793	CONAX
US	602,151	CONAX
FR	1,381,364	CONAX
DE	808,911	CONAX
BEX	312,409	CONAX
US	1,568,145	FOSA

WHEREAS, the said Conax Buffalo Corporation assigned the foregoing marks and registrations to Conax Technologies LLC ("Conax Technologies"), a New York Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 2300 Walden Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14225 in an Assignment dated July 28, 1997, which Assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 1997 under Reel 1637, Frame 0558; and

WHEREAS, the said Conax Buffalo Corporation wishes to ratify and confirm that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to said marks, registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement, unto the said Conax Technologies on July 28, 1997;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Conax Buffalo does hereby ratify and confirm that on July 28,1997 it did assign, sell,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0151

transfer and convey the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to each of the above-listed registrations, the marks shown therein as applied to the goods listed in such registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement unto the said Conax Technologies.

AND the said Conax Buffalo does hereby agree to execute any and all necessary and lawful papers that the said Conax Technologies deems necessary, in order to vest recordable title in and to the above-listed registrations, and the marks shown therein as applied to the goods listed in such registrations, in the said Conax Technologies.

CONAX BUFFALO CORPORATION

Philip C Pana

Chairman

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF CHEMUNG	)	

On this <u>C</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared PHILIP C. PONZI, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
CHEMICS ON EXPIRES DECEMBER 13

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 12, 2000

#973831.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0152